

**ST 1(1)2014**  
**Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order No. 102

Dated:- 09-04-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of 4 accused persons on C/B, 3 accused persons are present by filing hazira and accused Anup Mondal is absent by petition. Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. One PW is present.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. The witness Kalidas Das is discharged without examination. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 10-04-2024 for evidence.

Prosecution id directed to issue summon.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.