

**S.T. 1(1)2014**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 113 dt. 30.01.2025**

The accused Ananta Kumar Das is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The rest accused persons are present. The witness Dipankar Baj and Ashok Mondal are present. They are examined as PW-3 & PW-4 respectively and discharged.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.