

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar, A.D.J. F.T.C-3

**S.T. 1(1)2014**

Order no. 115

Date: 05.02.2025

The accused Rampada Sardar is present. Rest accused persons are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The witness Biren Sardar is present. He is examined as PW-6 and discharged. Prosecution prays time for evidence.

Having heard both sides and on perusal of the record, it appears that despite issuing summons CSW-3 & 11 did not turn up. So, let the **bailable warrant with one surety of Rs.500/-** be issued against CSW-3 & 11.

Issue summons upon witnesses 13, 15, 16, 17, 18.

To 19.03.2025 for evidence CSW- 3,11,13, 15, 16, 17, 18.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat

