

S.T. 1(1)2014.  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.119  
Dated, 03.06.2025

The accused Rampada Sarkar and Yasin Sk are present by filing hazira. Rest accused are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The witness Himangsu Baj is present. He is examined as PW-8.

Prosecution has filed a petition praying for declaring him as hostile witness. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

The witness is cross-examined by the prosecution and the defence Advocate.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.