

S.T. 1(1)2014
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.124
Dated, 02.09.2025

The accused Rampada Sarkar, Anup Mondal are present. Rest accused persons are absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Received message from R.I. wherefrom it appears that the intimation has been served upon the witness Dipak Ranjan Mukherjee but no witness is present today. It is reported that Sri Dipak Ranjan Mukherjee is seriously ill.

Prosecution prays time for evidence. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 04/11/2025 for evidence of CSW-11,20,21.
06/11/2025 for evidence of CSW-22,23,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.